Subject to change without notice                                       Product Data Catalog
Manufacturing point:  Jeddah, Saudi Arabia
Nearest port of embarkation: Jeddah Islamic port
Product classification: Commercial
50TCM – 50Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity 6 – 12.5 Tons
HFC R - 410A Refrigerant
The 50TCM units are single side discharge rooftop cooling unit utilizing electric heat as an option. Units are pre-

engineered and certified.
Page 5
Model Number Nomenclature - 50TCM - R410A Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
5 0 T C M A 0 7 A 9 A 1 - 0 A 0 A 0
Coil Options (Outdoor - Indoor)
A = AI/Cu - AI/Cu
B = Precoat AI/Cu - AI/Cu
E = Cu/Cu - AI/Cu
F = Cu/Cu - Cu/Cu
Power Supply (V/Ph/Hz)
9 = 400/3/50
Base Unit Controls
0 = Electromechanical Controller
1 = RTU Open Controller
Intake / Exhaust  Options
A = None
Service Options
0 = None
Electrical Options
A = None
Brand/Packaging
0 = Standard
Unit Heat Type
50 = Cooling /
Electric Heat RTU
Model Series - Desert Master
TCM = High Ambient Application
Refig. System Options
A = Standard 1 - Stage Cooling
D = Standard 2 - Stage Cooling Models 08-14
Nominal Ton
07 = 6 Ton
08 = 7.5 Ton
09 = 8.5 Ton
12 = 10 Ton
14 = 12.5 Ton
Sensor Options
A = None
Design Review
- = Factory Assigned
Indoor Fan Options
1 = Standard Static Option
2 = Medium Static Option
3 = High Static Option
Page 6
AHRI Capacity Rating
Unit 50TCM Nominal Ton Standard CFM Net Cooling Capacity
(BTU/hr)
Net Cooling
Capacity (Watt)
Net Cooling
Capacity (Ton) EER Standard
m3/hr
Standard
L/s
A07 6.0 2400 66500 19496 5.5 11.2 4075 1133
D08 7.5 3000 86500 25359 7.2 12.5 5094 1416
D09 8.5 3400 94000 27558 7.8 11.9 5773 1604
D12 10.0 4000 113500 33274 9.5 11.5 6792 1888
D14 12.5 4800 135500 39724 11.3 11.0 8150 2265
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
CFM CFM L/s L/s
A07 1800 2850 849 1345
D08 2250 3750 1062 1770
D09 2550 4250 1203 2006
D12 3000 4500 1416 2124
D14 3700 5700 1746 2690
Minimum Minimum
CFM L/s
A07 400 All Horizontal 1800 849
D08 400 All Horizontal 2250 1062
D09 400 All Horizontal 2250 1062

	Performance Features
	SHIPPING INFORMATION
	3 - 50TC Model Nomenclature
	Sheet1
	4 - AHRI
	Sheet1
	5 - Physical Data 50Hz
	Physical Data
	6 - Dimensional Drawing
	7 - Cooling Capacities
	07A - 014A
	8 - Fan Performance Table
	Air Flow Table - 07A -14D
	9 - Fan Pulley and Sound
	FAN RPM
	10 - Electrical Data 50Hz